Technical Information
for stainless steel fasteners
EN
Tel.: +49 (0) 7941 6094-0 ● Fax: +49 (0) 7941 6094-700 ● info@schaefer-peters.com ● www.schaefer-peters.com 995
I.  DIN and ISO standards and what they mean
	 a) The term standardisation
	 b)	The organisation and issuers of standards
		  ►Tab. 1 – The diversity of standards

Schäfer + Peters GmbH ● Zeilbaumweg 32 ● DE-74613 Öhringen ● Germany ● Competence in Stainless Steel1012
1 	 AISI = American Iron and Steel Institute
2 	 UNS = Unified Numbering System
3 	 SS = Swedish Standard
4 	 AFNOR = Association Francaise de Normalisation
5 	 BS = British Standard
ASTM = American Society for Testing and Materials
International comparison of material
Mat. no. Short name AISI1 UNS2 SS3 AFNOR4 BS5
1.4006 X12Cr13 410  2302 Z 10 C 13 410 S 21
1.4016 X6Cr17 430  2320 Z 8 C 17 430 S 17
1.4301 X5CrNi18-10 304 S 30400 2332 Z 6 CN 18.09 304 S 15
1.4303 X10CrNiS18-9 305 S 30500 x Z5CNI 8-11FF 305 S 17/19
1.4305 X 10 CrNiS 18-9 303 S 30300 2346 Z 8 CNF 18.09 304 S 31
1.4306 X 2 CrNi 19-11 304 L S 30403 2352 Z 2 CN 18.10 304 S 11
1.4307 X2CrNi18-9 304L S 30403
1.4310 X 12 CrNi 17 7 301 S 30100 2331 Z 12 CN 18.08 301 S 22
1.4567 X3CrNiCu18-9-4 304 x x x x
1.4541 X6CrNiTi18-10 321
1.4401 X5CrNiMo17-12-2 316 S 31600 2347 Z 7 CND 17.02.02 316 S 31
1.4404 X2CrNiMo17-12-2 316 L S 31603 2353 Z 3 CND 18.14.03 316 S 11
1.4578 X3CrNiCuMo17-11-3-2 x
1.4571 X6CrNiMoTi17-12-2 316Ti S 31635 2350 Z 6 CNDT 17.12 320 S 31
1.4439 X2CrNiMoN17-13-5 317 LMN S 31726 2562 Z 1 NCDU 25.20
1.4541 X6CrNiTi 18-10 321  2337 Z 6 CNT 18-10 x
1.4362 X2CrNiN32-4 2304
1.4462 X2CrNiMoN22-5-3 2205 S 31600 2377 (Z 5 CNDU 21.08)
1.4539 X1NiCrMoCu25-20-5 904 L N 08904
1.4565 X2CrNiMnMoNbN25-18-5-4 x
1.4529 X1NiCrMoCuN25-20-7 x N 08926
Technical Information
for stainless steel fasteners
EN
Tel.: +49 (0) 7941 6094-0 ● Fax: +49 (0) 7941 6094-700 ● info@schaefer-peters.com ● www.schaefer-peters.com 1013
III. Corrosion resistance of A2 and A4
Because of their constituent parts,  austenitic stainless steels such as A2 and A4 fall under the category of „active“
corrosion protection.
These high-grade stainless steels must contain at least 16 % chrome (Cr) and are resistant to oxidising corrosive
agents. Increasing the Cr content and if necessary other alloy components such as nickel (Ni), molybdenum (Mo),
titanium (Ti) and niobium (Nb) improves resistance to corrosion. These additives also affect the mechanical properties.
Depending on use, this may have to be noted. Other alloy components are only added to improve the mechanical
properties, e.g. nitrogen (N), or the chip-removing process, e.g. sulphur (S).
The fasteners may experience a certain degree of magnetisability during cold working. Austenitic stainless steels are
not however generally magnetic. But the resistance to corrosion is not affected by this. The level of magnetisation
produced by cold work hardening may even extend to the steel part sticking permanently to a magnet.
In practice it should be noted that a whole series of different types of corrosion may arise. The most common forms of
corrosion for high-grade stainless steel are shown in the diagram below and detailed underneath:
Diagram of the most common types of corrosion in screw connections
EN Technical Information
for stainless steel fasteners
Schäfer + Peters GmbH ● Zeilbaumweg 32 ● DE-74613 Öhringen ● Germany ● Competence in Stainless Steel1014
III. a) Extraneous rust and how it forms